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Corporate Challenge

Corporate Challenge is an Olympic-type competition produced 
by the City of Richardson, involving over three dozen 
companies in the surrounding community. Corporate 
Challenge consists of 22 athletic and non-athletic events 
running from late August to mid-October. All UTD faculty, 
staff, spouses, and retirees are eligible to participate.

Check this site often for updated information on captains, 
practice time, UTD results, and other event information. 
Please visit the Corporate Challenge Website below for 
specific information regarding rules and eligibility.

2007 marks the 10th year for Corporate Challenge and we 
want you to be a part of it. Contact Megan Greene at 
972-883-6306 to find out how you can get involved today!

• www.cor.net/cc
• Opening Ceremony 2007 
• Special Olympics 
• Corporate Challenge Event Evaluations
• Results

List of Events

DATE EVENT LOCATION TIME

Friday, August 24 Opening 
Ceremony 

Breckinridge Park 5pm

Saturday, August 25 Bowling AMF Richardson Lanes
2101 N Central Expy
Richardson, TX

 

Monday, August 27
Tuesday, August 28 
Wednesday, August 29

Horseshoes Breckinridge Park
Softball Complex
@ Renner RD & Brand
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Tuesday, August 28 
Wednesday, August 29

Dominoes (42) Holiday Inn Select
1655 N. Central Expy
Richardson, TX

 

Thursday, August 30 Punt, Pass & Kick Pearce High School
1400 N. Coit Rd.

 

Tuesday,September 4 
Wednesday, September 5 
Thursday, September 6 
Friday, September 7

Tennis Huffhines Tennis Ctr
1601 Syracuse Drive
Richardson, TX

 

Thursday, September 6
Friday, September 7 
Saturday, September 8

Softball Huffhines Park
1500 Apollo Road

 

Sunday, September 9 15K Bike Race UTD Campus 8:00am

Tuesday, September 11
Wednesday, September 12 

Texas Hold 'Em Richardson Civic Ctr
Grand Hall
411 West Arapaho

 

Thursday, September 13
Friday, September 14
Saturday, September 15
Sunday, September 16

Flag Football Huffhines Park
1500 Apollo Road

 

Friday, September 14 
Saturday, September 15

Badminton UTD Activity Center  

Sunday, September 16 5K Run UTD Campus 8:00am

Monday, September 17
Tuesday, September 18
Wednesday, September 19
Thursday, September 20 
Friday, September 21 

Soccer UTD
UTD
UTD
UTD
UTD

 

Wednesday, September 19 Miniature Golf The Practice Tee
2950 Waterview Pkwy
Richardson, TX

 

Saturday, September 22 Golf Sherrill Park
Course 2
2001 E. Lookout Dr.

Tee Times:
8:00am and 1:00pm

Tuesday, September 25 
Wednesday, September 26
Thursday, September 27

Table Tennis Richardson Civic Ctr
Grand Hall
411 West Arapaho

 

Thursday, September 27
Friday, September 28
Saturday, September 29

Kickball   

Sunday, September 30 Bass Fishing Lake Lavon
(Eastfork Park)

Fish from 6:00am-3:00pm

Monday, October 1 Swimming JJ Pearce Natatorium
1400 N. Coit Rd.

 

Tuesday, October 2 
Wednesday, October 3 
Thursday, October 4

Darts Richardson Civic Ctr
Grand Hall
411 West Arapaho
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Thursday, October 4 
Friday, October 5 
Saturday, October 6 
Sunday, October 7

Volleyball UTD Activity Center  

Tuesday, October 9
Wednesday, October 10
Thursday, October 11

Billiards The Billiard Den
580 West Arapaho

 

Thursday, October 11 
Friday, October 12 
Saturday, October 13 
Sunday, October 14

Basketball UTD Activity Center  
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Special Olympics
One of the biggest parts of Corporate Challenge is the Special Olympics Texas. Participants and sponsors have the 
opportunity to make individual gifts or purchase raffle tickets to benefit Special Olympic Texas. Our Special Olympians 
will join us at the Opening Ceremony and cheer us along all the way through the Closing Ceremony.

Visit Special Olympics Texas for more information.

Raffle The Spirit Committee will be selling raffle tickets to benefit the Special Olympics Texas. Check back in 
August to see what this year's prize will be. If you would like to donate a raffle prize or want to make a 
prize suggestion, please contact Lisa Garza. 

Fundraising There will be several opportunities for participants to get involved and help UTD raise money for the 
Special Olympics Texas. Events will be posted here along with details on how you can help. If you have a 
fundraising idea you wish to share, please contact Cheryl Friesenhahn.
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